UM6800                                       1 OF 3                                         REV.B
UNIVERSAL
MICROELECTRONICS
3,27TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK,
TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
TEL: 886-4-23590096  FAX: 886-4-23590129
UM6800 SERIES
18-33 Watt DC-DC Converters

NOTE: 1. Other output voltage can be supported upon request.
2. Maximum capacitive load across the output ports should not be over indicated values.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The part numbering system for UMEC DC-DC converters follow the format shown in the example below.
U M 68   2   3V3    S    P    T(R)   A*
*  OPTION CODE A INCLUDES 9 PINS. PINS 4, 5, AND 9 HAVE NO CONNECTION.
 OPTION CODE B EXCLUDES PIN 4, 5, AND 9 (TOTAL 6 PINS).
 OPTION CODE C FEATURES 9 PINS WITH SENSE FUNCTION.
Input Voltage
1: 18 – 36 VDC
2: 36 – 75 VDC
Output Voltage
1V5: 1.5 VDC
1V8: 1.8 VDC
2V5: 2.5 VDC
3V3: 3.3 VDC
Output Configuration
S: Single Output
D: Dual Output
Pin Type
T: Through Hole
R: SMD
Option Code
A: 9 Pin, No Sense
B: 6 Pin, No Sense
C: 9 Pins with Sense
ON/OFF Logic
N: Negative
P: Positive
UMEC International Corporation
UMEC International Corporation
2539 West 237th Street, Suite A
Torrance, California 90505 USA
Tel: 310-326-7072
Fax: 310-326-7058
UM6800                                       3 OF 3                                         REV.B
UNIVERSAL
MICROELECTRONICS
3,27TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK,
TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
TEL: 886-4-23590096  FAX: 886-4-23590129
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Pin Connections
Pin Function